appointment, if made, will be within the limits specified under 
the Listing Regulations and other applicable laws.

The proposed fees for carrying out the secretarial audit and to 
issue the report thereafter for the financial year ending March 
31, 2026 is I4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand only) 
plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses (I4,20,000/- 
for FY2024-25). Besides carrying out the secretarial audit 
and issuing the secretarial audit report, the Company would 
also obtain certifications which are to be mandatorily 
received from the Secretarial Auditors or practicing company

[...]

subject to the overall limit of 1% (one percent) of the Net Profits of the Company.
Other reimbursements:
The Company reimburses Mr. Parekh for the expenses incurred by him towards the fuel and car 
maintenance for his services rendered for official purposes to the Company.

Remuneration last drawn (in I)  H 46,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Six Lakh only) in aggregate during FY2024-25 bifurcated into sitting fees of  
H  21,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Lakh only) and profit-linked commission of  H  25,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Lakh only), as approved by the Board at its meeting held on June 7, 2024. 

Number of Meetings of the Board 
attended during the year

Mr. Deepak S. Parekh attended 7 out of the 8 Board meetings and 14 out of 16 Board Committee meetings 
held during FY 2024-25.